Knox County Elementary
|

To:

From:

RE:

11/9-11/24

12/21-12/22
12/22
1/4/20

1/5/20

Grade
Kindergarten
First Grade
Second Grade
Third Grade
Fourth Grade
Fifth Grade

Total

Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent
Knox County R-1 School Board

Melissa Vannoy

Elementary Principal

Administrator’s Report as of 12/9/2020

Events from the Past Month

Virtual Learning

Christmas Movies and Popcorn

Christmas Party/Early Out

Upcoming Events

PD Inservice

Return to school

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 11/12/19

Female

19

13

15

11

11

78

Male

14

16

15

19

11

19

94

Total

33

29

30

30

20

30

172

Attendance Rate
98.43%
97.21%
99.10%
97.82%
98.18%
97.01%

97.96%



Knox County Elementary

Virtual learning went really well in November.

| have to give a shout out to all of my staff. They came together to help one another, to
meet the needs of our students. Specials and Title teachers worked with classroom
teachers to check in on students and families who were having technology issues or
who weren’t turning in work. Para’s jumped in and helped out with their assigned grade
levels/classrooms and did the same thing. Our virtual learning experience this time,
was much smoother than the one we had in March.



