## **Knox County Elementary**



To: Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent

Knox County R-1 School Board

From: Melissa Vannoy

Elementary Principal

RE: Administrator's Report as of 12/9/2020

Events from the Past Month				
11/9-11/24	Virtual Learning			
Upcoming Events				
12/21-12/22	Christmas Movies and Popcorn			
12/22	Christmas Party/Early Out			
1/4/20	PD Inservice			
1/5/20	Return to school			

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 11/12/19					
Grade	Female	Male	Total	Attendance Rate	
Kindergarten	19	14	33	98.43%	
First Grade	13	16	29	97.21%	
Second Grade	15	15	30	99.10%	
Third Grade	11	19	30	97.82%	
Fourth Grade	9	11	20	98.18%	
Fifth Grade	11	19	30	97.01%	
Total	78	94	172	97.96%	

## **Knox County Elementary**

Virtual learning went really well in November.

I have to give a shout out to all of my staff. They came together to help one another, to meet the needs of our students. Specials and Title teachers worked with classroom teachers to check in on students and families who were having technology issues or who weren't turning in work. Para's jumped in and helped out with their assigned grade levels/classrooms and did the same thing. Our virtual learning experience this time, was much smoother than the one we had in March.